OP \$315.00 334746

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM410119

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Barclays Bank PLC		12/23/2016	Public Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kaufman, Hall & Associates, LLC
Street Address:	5202 Old Orchard Road, Suite N700
City:	Skokie
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60077
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Axiom EPM LLC
Street Address:	5202 Old Orchard Road, Suite N700
City:	Skokie
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60077
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OREGON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3347460	CAPITAL ADVISOR	
Registration Number:	3347462	ENUFF	
Registration Number:	1534120	ENUFF	
Registration Number:	3388738	ENUFF BUDGET ADVISOR	
Registration Number:	3351305	ENUFF BUDGET ADVISOR	
Registration Number:	3388737	ENUFF MARKET ADVISOR	
Registration Number:	3351304	ENUFF MARKET ADVISOR	
Registration Number:	3391682	ENUFF SOFTWARE SUITE	
Registration Number:	3351303	ENUFF SOFTWARE SUITE	
Registration Number:	3347461	HOSPITAL ADVISOR	
Registration Number:	4350813	KAUFMAN HALL FINANCIAL ADVISOR	
Registration Number:	2765875	PHYSICIAN ADVISOR	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005950 FRAME: 0830

900389244

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048817777

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-881-7000

Email: betsy.perkins@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Betsy Perkins

Address Line 1: 1201 W. Peachtree Street c/o Alston & Bird LLP Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

	,
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	001833/454733
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Betsy Perkins
SIGNATURE:	/Betsy Perkins/
DATE SIGNED:	12/23/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Viking Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Viking Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Viking Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005950 FRAME: 0831

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS** (this "Release") is dated as of December 23, 2016 by Barclays Bank PLC, as Administrative Agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity and together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Administrative Agent"), in favor of Kaufman, Hall & Associates, LLC (the "Borrower" and a "Grantor") and Axiom EPM LLC (a "Grantor" and together with the Borrower, the "Grantors"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings provided or provided by reference in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Grantors, the other grantors party thereto and the Administrative Agent entered into a Security Agreement, dated as of December 31, 2014 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Grantors executed and delivered to the Administrative Agent that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 31, 2014 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, each Grantor pledged to the Administrative Agent, its successors and permitted assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, and granted to the Administrative Agent, its successors and permitted assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, all right, title or interest in or to any and all of the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including all the registrations and applications listed in Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 31, 2014 at Reel 5433, Frame 0213 and at Reel 5433, Frame 0116; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent desires to terminate and release the security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby terminates and releases the security interest in the Trademark Collateral, and retransfers and reassigns to the Grantors any right, title or interest of the Administrative Agent in or to the Trademark Collateral, without any recourse, representation or warranty whatsoever.

[Signature Page to Follow]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005950 FRAME: 0832

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized signatory effective as of the date first above written.

> BARCLAYS BANK PLC, as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Evan Moriarty
Title: Assistant Vice President

Schedule A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Reel 5433, Frame 0213:

Mark	Application No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date	Registered Owner
CAPITAL ADVISOR	77132739	3347460	Kaufman, Hall & Associates, LLC
CHITTE TE VIGOR	3/16/2007	12/4/2007	radinan, rair & rissociates, EEC
ENUFF	77132750	3347462	Kaufman, Hall & Associates, LLC
	3/16/2007	12/4/2007	Radinian, Hair & Associates, EEC
非ENUFF	3/10/2007	12/4/2007	
ENUFF	73750831	1534120	Kaufman, Hall & Associates, LLC
	9/7/1988	4/11/1989	
ENUFF BUDGET ADVISOR	77239558	3388738	Kaufman, Hall & Associates, LLC
	7/26/2007	2/26/2008	
ENUFF BUDGET ADVISOR	77132754	3351305	Kaufman, Hall & Associates, LLC
Nr	3/16/2007	12/11/2007	
表ENUFF Budget Advisor			
ENUFF MARKET ADVISOR	77239552	3388737	Kaufman, Hall & Associates, LLC
	7/26/2007	2/26/2008	
ENUFF MARKET ADVISOR	77132753	3351304	Kaufman, Hall & Associates, LLC
米ENUFF Market Advisor	3/16/2007	12/11/2007	
ENUFF SOFTWARE SUITE	77239546	3391682	Kaufman, Hall & Associates, LLC
	7/26/2007	3/4/2008	
ENUFF SOFTWARE SUITE	77132751	3351303	Kaufman, Hall & Associates, LLC
٠	3/16/2007	12/11/2007	
示ENUFF Software Suite			
HOSPITAL ADVISOR	77132749	3347461	Kaufman, Hall & Associates, LLC
	3/16/2007	12/4/2007	
KAUFMAN HALL	75692474	2410084	Kaufman, Hall & Associates, LLC
	4/27/1999	12/5/2000	
KAUFMAN HALL FINANCIAL	85404453	4350813	Kaufman, Hall & Associates, LLC
ADVISOR	8/23/2011	6/11/2013	
PHYSICIAN ADVISOR	76335312	2765875	Kaufman, Hall & Associates, LLC
	11/7/2001	9/16/2003	

Reel 5433, Frame 0116:

Mark	Application No. Filing Date	Registration Date	Registered Owner
AXIOM EPM	77724841	4065062	Axiom EPM LLC
	4/29/2009	12/6/2011	

US-DOCS\75897220.1

RECORDED: 12/23/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005950 FRAME: 0834